In this study, the researchers utilized descriptive correlational research design in order to 

determine the significant difference and relationship of the profile of the Isumacher people to their health 

beliefs and practices on maternal and childcare. A total of one hundred thirty-eight (138) respondents 

were selected and purposive or judgmental sampling was utilized in determining the respondents. A 

survey questionnaire was used and collected data were analyzed statistically. The analysis includes 

the utilization of frequency count and percentage distribution for the profile variables of the respondents.